
Item G20
#2002-243 - Approving Change Order #1 for Galvanized Chain 
Link Fence and Gates - PGS
Background:
To improve security at PGS, the Utilities Department prepared specifications and received 
bids for the construction of a galvanized chain link fence and gates around the power plant 
site.  Hurricane Fence Company from Grand Island was awarded this project on February 
26, 2002 in the amount of $128,604.25. The original bid was based on a set amount of 
fencing of 11,800 feet.  Unit prices were provided in the event adjustments to the original 
amount were made.  The final fence length was 12,050 ft.

Discussion:
Additional chain material, posts, top rails, and small parts were necessary to complete the 
project and provide for the addition to the original bid of 250 ft.  Using the contract unit 
prices, the cost of the extra length is $2,846.87.   The attached Change Order # 1 outlines this 
addition to the original contract for a final price of $131,451.12.

Recommendation:
The Utilities Department recommends authorizing proposed Change Order # 1 to the 
galvanized chain link fence and gate construction contract at Platte Generating Station, for a 
net contract addition of $2,846.87.

Fiscal Effects:
Expenditure of $2,846.87 from Electric Fund 520.  There are sufficient funds available. 

Alternatives:
None recommended.  See attached RESOLUTION.

Tuesday, August 13, 2002
Council Session

City of Grand Island

Staff Contact: Gary R. Mader

City of Grand Island City Council



 CHANGE ORDER # 1 
 

TO: Hurricane Fence of NE, Inc. 
2505 E Hwy 30 
Grand Island, NE  68801 
 

Project:  Galvanized Chain Link Fence and Gates Project – Platte Generating Station  
 
You are hereby directed to make the following change in your contract: 
 
1. Revision of required chain material, posts, top rails, fabric and small parts to the original bid 

proposal resulting in an addtion of $2,846.87. 
 

ADD: $     2,846.87    and/or   DELETE: $_______________ 
 
 
The original Contract Sum      $    128,604.25   
   
Previous Change Order Amounts     $             0.00 
 
The contract Sum is increased by this Change Order  $             2,846.87 
 
The contract Sum is decreased by this Change Order  $            0.00 
 
The total modified Contract Sum to date     $   131,451.12 
 
Approval and acceptance of this Change Order acknowledges understanding and 
agreement that the cost and time adjustments included represent the complete values 
arising out of and/or incidental to the Work described therein.  Additonal claims will not 
be considered.   
 
APPROVED: CITY OF GRAND ISLAND 
 
By:_________________________________ Date  ________________________ 
 
Attest: ______________________________ _____________________________ 

      Approved as to Form, City Attorney 
 
ACCEPTED: HURRICANE FENCE OF NE, INC.  
 
By: _________________________________ Date  _________________________ 
 

 
 

Utilities Department 



 
  Approved as to Form ?   
_______________ 
  August 9, 2002 ?   City Attorney  

 
  

 R E S O L U T I O N   2002-243 
 
 
 WHEREAS, on February 26, 2002, by Resolution 2002-53, the City Council for the City 
of Grand Island awarded the bid for Galvanized Chain Link Fence and Gates for the Utilities Department to 
Hurricane Fence Company of Grand Island, Nebraska; and 
 
 WHEREAS, additional chain material, posts, top rails and small parts were necessary to 
complete the project and provide for the addition to the original bid of 250 feet; and 
 
 WHEREAS, such modifications have been incorporated into Change Order No. 1; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the result of such modifications for this project will increase the contract 
amount by $2,846.87. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the Mayor be, and hereby is, authorized and 
directed to execute Change Order No. 1, between the City of Grand Island and Hurricane Fence Company 
to comply with requirements for the additional chain material, posts, top rails and small parts necessary to 
complete the fence project. 
 
 - - - 
 
Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska on August 13, 2002 
 
 
 

_____________________________________
       RaNae Edwards, City Clerk 


